

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 14491/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in AS No.139/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS, MADURAI BENCH)

S.YESODHARAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.J.RAMKUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
advocate for the petitioners.

Place the petition after two weeks on the ground of
personal difficulty of the petitioners.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

N.B.: The advocate, who appeared for the petitioners,
did not give appearance.