

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 14491/2008)
(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in AS No.139/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS, MADURAI BENCH)

S.YESODHARAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.J.RAMKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Ad.
Mr. George Kurian, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. P.L. Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, it is directed that no third
party right shall be created in the subject of dispute.

[Alka Dudeja] [Savita Sainani]
Court Master Court Master