

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19114/2009

S.YESODHARAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.J.RAMKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kr. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 8 and 9 have appeared but no
counter affidavit is filed though sufficient extensions
were granted. Service of notice is not complete in r/o
respondent Nos. 1, 2 to 7 and 10. Issue fresh notice
to the unserved respondents by registered post A.D.
Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.
List the matter on 15.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar