

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3962/2010

S.YESODHARAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. &amp; ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.J.RAMKUMAR &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 22-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Jayanth Muthuraj, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu J., Adv.  
Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.  
Ms. Sonal Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Surendra Singh R., Adv.  
for M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh & Co., AOR  
  
Mr. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RWe have heard learned counsel for the appellants and,  
thereafter, learned counsel for the respondents in part.In the course of hearing, it appears that there may  
be an element of settlement possible, which the parties  
would like to explore.List for directions in miscellaneous matters on  
17<sup>th</sup> September, 2019.(POOJA ARORA)  
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER