

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3962/2010

S.YESODHARAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.J.RAMKUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Jayanth Muthuraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Jugtawat, Adv.
Mr. Amit, Adv.
For M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that to facilitate the settlement, they request this Court to appoint Justice Kurian Joseph retired Judge of this Court as a mediator.

We order accordingly. We leave the question of fee to be paid to Justice Joseph in his own wisdom to be shared by the parties.

List the matter after report of the mediator is received.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER