

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3962/2010

S. YESODHARAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.J.RAMKUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The dispute *inter se* the parties was referred to mediation to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kurian Joseph, Retired Judge of this Court on 17.09.2019. The report has been received from the Mediator annexing the terms of settlement in terms whereof the parties have resolved their disputes.

We have perused the settlement and find no impediment in implementation of the settlement and thus, we accept the terms of the settlement dated 21.10.2019.

The parties shall remain bound by the terms of the settlement.

The terms of the aforesaid shall form part of the decree.

We appreciate the role placed by the learned Mediator as well as the approach of the parties and the learned counsels to bring

the dispute to an end.

The appeal accordingly stands disposed of.

..... J.

[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

..... J.

[K.M. JOSEPH]

NEW DELHI;

DECEMBER 06, 2019.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3962/2010

S.YESODHARAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.J.RAMKUMAR AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 121525/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 124922/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 121523/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 108780/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Amit, Adv.  
Ms. Vani Vyas, Adv.  
M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]